Boil Water Notice


7/1/2021 - 8:34 AM

Due to a water main break in the N. Dover Road and Seabrook Road area, the water main will be shut down to make the necessary repairs. 

Customers in the area of Tequesta Drive and N. Dover Road, between Evergreen Ave and Seabrook Road will be affected by the shut down and will be without water until repairs are completed.  

The following addresses were affected by the water shut down and boil water notices were hand delivered to each affected customer:

  • 393 Tequesta Dr - all business units
  • 395 Tequesta Dr - all business units
  • 399 Tequesta Dr - all business units
  • 423 Tequesta Dr - Church
  • 391 Seabrook Rd - Stop & Shop
  • 566 N Dover Rd
  • 570 N Dover Rd
  • 574 N Dover Rd
  • 582 N Dover Rd
  • 588 N Dover Rd
  • 590 N Dover Rd

Utilities Department crews are working diligently to restore the water service for this area as soon as possible.

Once the water is restored, a Precautionary Boil Water will immediately go in effect as required by the Palm Beach County Department of Health. Individual Boil Water Notifications (door hangers) will be hand deliver to the affected customers.

Thank you

David Tinoco

Superintendent

561-768-0484